Read all instructions before installation.
SAFETY
PRE-INSTALLATION
DIMENSIONS
These products may present a possible shock, serious injury, or death if
improperly installed.
Do not install within 10 ft or less from the nearest edge of a pool, spa, fountain,
or similar location
Product should be installed in accordance with these instructions and current electrical codes.
Product should be installed by a qualified electrician.
LWW120-RGBW SERIES
WIRING GUIDE
BASIC DMX WIRING
120V-277V HIGH PERFORMANCE RGBW LED WALL WASHER
150 W Carob S treet, Compton, CA 90220  |   www.corel ight ingusa.com  |   888-737-9192
Surface Mount
MODEL WIDTH HEIGHT
LWW120-SL-RGBW 35.8mm 67.7mm
LWW120-HO-RGBW 80.5mm 70.5mm
LWW120-SL-RGBW LWW120-HO-RGBW
W
H
H
W
Disconnect power source prior to installation.
Power input is 120V - 277V AC. Confirm the source voltage is compatible.
Connect
DMX (+)
DMX (-)
DMX Ground
AC IN
Power Lead
DMX Controller
Live (L)
Neutral (N)
GND
LINK EXTENSION CABLE
LWW120-LNK-XX
*Refer to product spec sheet
for available lengths
HARDWIRE CABLE
LWW120-HWC-XX
*Refer to product spec sheet
for available lengths
Plug-in
Driver